1
Mobile Networks
44
Draka – Your Reliable Partner
55
Draka is one of the leading cable
manufacturers in the world today.
Draka companies are engaged in the

10
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 1/4”-50 NKRFA01400
RFA 1/4”-50 GHF NKRFA01401
RFA 1/4”-50 BHF NKRFA01402
RFA 1/4”-50 BHF (UL) CATVR NKRFA01404
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper-clad aluminium wire        	 Ø 2.4 mm       	 (0.09 in)
Dielectric    	 Cellular polyethylene        	 Ø 6.0 mm        	 (0.24 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube        	 Ø 7.5 mm        	 (0.3 in)

RFA 1/4” P6D 500 (1640) 63  (25) 51   (20) 13  (29)   83  (116) 0.20  (7.06)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1014100
N male NKC1014300
N female NKC1014400
N male Right angle NKC1014600
12
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 3/8”-50 NKRFA03800
RFA 3/8”-50 GHF NKRFA03801
RFA 3/8”-50 BHF NKRFA03802
RFA 3/8”-50 BHF (UL) CATVR NKRFA03804
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper-clad aluminium wire        	 Ø 3.1 mm       	 (0.12 in)
Dielectric    	 Cellular polyethylene        	 Ø 8.0 mm        	 (0.32 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube        	 Ø 9.5 mm        	 (0.37 in)
Jacket    	 See Jacketing Options table below   	 Ø 11.2 mm    	 (0.44 in)
Marking    	 Draka, cable type,
		  manufacture week, year,
		  batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500     MHz
• 806–960     MHz

RFA 3/8” P6D 250  (820) 63  (25) 51  (20) 13  (29)   55  (117) 0.20  (7.06)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1038100
7-16 female NKC1038200
N male NKC1038300
N female NKC1038400
14
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 1/2”-50 NKRFA01200
RFA 1/2”-50 GHF NKRFA01201
RFA 1/2”-50 BHF NKRFA01202
RFA 1/2”-50 BHF (UL) CATVR NKRFA01204
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper-clad aluminium wire        	 Ø 4.8  mm       	 (0.19 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene        	 Ø 12.1 mm    	 (0.48 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube        	 Ø 13.9 mm    	 (0.55 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below   	 Ø 16.0 mm    	 (0.63 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
			   manufacture week, year,
			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500   	 MHz
• 806–960 	 MHz

RFA 1/2” P11D 500  (1640) 114  (45) 51  (20) 45  (99)   176  (379) 0.66  (23.31)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1012100
7-16 female NKC1012200
N male NKC1012300
N female NKC1012400
7-16 male Right angle NKC1012500
N male Right angle NKC1012600
16
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 7/8”-50 NKRFA07800
RFA 7/8”-50 GHF NKRFA07801
RFA 7/8”-50 BHF NKRFA07802
RFA 7/8”-50 BHF (UL) CATVR NKRFA07804
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper tube    		  Ø 9.4 mm        	 (0.37 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 22.5 mm    	 (0.89 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 25.4 mm    	 (1.00 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 28.0 mm    	 (1.10 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 7/8” P13G 500  (1640) 134  (52) 70  (28) 69  (152)   343  (760) 1.26  (44.50)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1078100
7-16 female NKC1078200
7-16 Bulkhead female NKC1078290
N male NKC1078300
N female NKC1078400
7-16 male Right angle NKC1078500
18
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 7/8”-50 AL NKRFAL07800
RFA 7/8”-50 AL GHF NKRFAL07801
RFA 7/8”-50 AL BHF NKRFAL07802
RFA 7/8”-50 AL BHF (UL) CATVR NKRFAL07804
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper tube    		  Ø 9.4 mm        	 (0.37 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 22.4 mm    	 (0.88 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated aluminium tube    	 Ø 25.4 mm    	 (1.00 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 28.0 mm    	 (1.10 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 7/8” AL P13G 500  (1640) 134  (52) 70  (28) 69  (152)   285  (630) 1.26  (44.50)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1078100
7-16 female NKC1078200
N male NKC1078300
N female NKC1078400
20
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 1 1/4”-50 NKRFA11400
RFA 1 1/4”-50 GHF NKRFA11401
RFA 1 1/4”-50 BHF NKRFA11402
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Copper tube    		  Ø 13.0 mm    	 (0.51 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 32.2 mm    	 (1.27 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 35.8 mm    	 (1.41 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 39.0 mm    	 (1.54 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 1 1/4” P20G 600  (1968) 204  (80) 70  (28) 155  (342)   735  (1621) 3.08 (108.76)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1114100
7-16 female NKC1114200
7-16 Bulkhead female NKC1114290
N male NKC1114300
N female NKC1114400
22
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 1 5/8”-50 NKRFA15800
RFA 1 5/8”-50 GHF NKRFA15801
RFA 1 5/8”-50 BHF NKRFA15802
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 17.6 mm    	 (0.69 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 42.0 mm    	 (1.65 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 46.3 mm    	 (1.82 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 50.0 mm    	 (1.97 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 1 5/8” P20G 400  (1312) 204  (80) 70  (28) 155  (342)   667  (1471) 3.08 (108.76)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1158100
7-16 female NKC1158200
7-16 Bulkhead female NKC1158290
N male NKC1158300
N female NKC1158400
24
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 1 5/8”-50 AL NKRFAL15800
RFA 1 5/8”-50 AL GHF NKRFAL15801
RFA 1 5/8”-50 AL BHF NKRFAL15802
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 17.5 mm    	 (0.69 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 42.0 mm    	 (1.65 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated aluminium tube    	 Ø 46.5 mm    	 (1.83 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 50.0 mm    	 (1.97 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 1 5/8” AL P20G 400  (1312) 204  (80) 70  (28) 155  (342)   667  (1471) 3.08 (108.76)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1158100
7-16 female NKC1158200
N male NKC1158300
N female NKC1158400
26
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFA 2 1/4”-50 NKRFA21400
RFA 2 1/4”-50 GHF NKRFA21401
RFA 2 1/4”-50 BHF NKRFA21402
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 21.2 mm    	 (0.83 in)
Dielectric    		  Cellular polyethylene    	 Ø 52.0 mm    	 (2.05 in)
Outer conductor    	 Corrugated copper tube    	 Ø 55.9 mm    	 (2.20 in)
Jacket    		  See Jacketing Options table below    	 Ø 60.0 mm    	 (2.36 in)
Marking    		  Draka, cable type,
    			   manufacture week, year,
    			   batch number and meter mark
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance    		  50 ± 1 Ω
Return loss 24 dB for 100 m (330 ft) cable with
NKC connectors for following frequency bands:
• 380–500	 MHz
• 806–960	 MHz

RFA 2 1/4” P21Q 300  (984) 214  (84) 105  (41) 218  (481)   884  (1952) 5.40 (190.68)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1214100
7-16 female NKC1214200
N male NKC1214300
N female NKC1214400
10
/2
0